

GR Gundugolanu Devarapalli Highway Private Limited
Registered Office: GR House, Hiran Magri, Sector 11, Udaipur Rajasthan 313002
Email: spv@gndhpl.com, Phone: +91 294-2487370 (CIN: U54260RJ2018PT060749)

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended on 31-Mar-22 (Audited)
		31-Dec-22		31-Dec-21	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	6,112.22	6,327.22	44,452.42	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,957.55	(2,098.15)	(8,617.82)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,957.55	(2,098.15)	(8,617.82)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,961.48	(1,570.09)	(6,448.88)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,961.48	(1,570.09)	(6,448.88)	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,950.00	4,950.00	4,950.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	9,892.60	4,150.49	(414.76)	
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	
9	Net Worth	32,903.81	24,452.04	24,060.89	
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	74,338.18	59,413.32	76,541.17	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.26	2.43	3.18	
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (* not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1	Basic	5.98 *	(3.17) *	(13.03)	
2	Diluted	5.98 *	(3.17) *	(13.03)	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	2,591.77	-	-	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.08	(0.49)	0.10	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.08	(0.49)	0.12	

Notes:
1. The above financial results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2022 has been approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on February 03, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results will be updated on website www.gndhpl.com and will also be available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com.
3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulation, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
GR Gundugolanu Devarapalli Highway Private Limited
Kuldeep Jain
Director
Date: 03 February 2023
DIN: 09307480

DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI
OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGINEER (M-9)
COMMAND TANK No. 4, SEC-20, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075

Press N.I.T. No. 68 (2022-23) (E) (T) M-9

S. No.	Name of work	Amount paid to tender	EMD (Rs.)	Date of release of tender in procurement solution	Date of receipt of proposal through e-procurement solution	Last date / time-receipt of tender through e-procurement solution
1.	PL/4 900mm dia MS dedicated water line from Nanhey park, Jain park Colony, Om Vihar Extension, Malviya Extension in Malviya 9,06.77.2405 - 18.15.0004			02.02.2023	14.02.2023	28.02.2023

TIT along with all the terms & conditions is available on DJB Web Site <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>
ISSUED BY PRO (WATER) Sd/- (Satish Kumar)
Adv. No. J.S.V. 474 (2022-23)
STOP CORONA EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (T)M-9
"Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene"

"IMPORTANT"
Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

SUMITOMO CHEMICAL INDIA LIMITED
(CIN: L24110MH2000PLC124224)
Regd. Office: Building No. 1, Ground Floor, Shant Manor CHS Ltd., Chakravarti Ashok 'X' Road, Kandivli (East), Mumbai - 400 101

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		For the Quarter Ended 31 st December, 2022	For the Nine Months Ended 31 st December, 2022	For the Quarter Ended 31 st December, 2021	For the Quarter Ended 31 st December, 2022	For the Nine Months Ended 31 st December, 2022	For the Quarter Ended 31 st December, 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	7,536.53	28,608.47	7,071.48	7,536.53	28,608.47	7,071.75
2	Profit for the period before tax	1,210.33	5,734.39	1,285.15	1,209.07	5,725.52	1,196.60
3	Profit for the period after tax	906.09	4,309.67	977.83	904.83	4,300.80	889.28
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	893.82	4,323.21	984.67	893.00	4,317.07	894.42
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10/- per Equity Share)	4,991.46	4,991.46	4,991.46	4,991.46	4,991.46	4,991.46
6	Basic and Diluted Earnings per share of ₹10/- each [not annualised] (₹)	*1.82	*8.63	*1.96	*1.81	*8.62	*1.78

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website at www.sumichem.co.in and also on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

Sumitomo Chemical India Limited
Chetan Shah
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00488127

Place: Mumbai
Date: 3rd February, 2023

RELIANCE

Reliance Infrastructure Limited
Registered Office: Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19 Walchand Hirachand Marg, Salt Lake Estate, Mumbai 400 001
Website: www.rinfra.com, Email: rinfra.investor@relianceinfra.co.uk
CIN: L75100MH1929PLD001320
Tel: 91 22 43051030, Fax: 91 22 43034662

A. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2022 (₹ crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	4,845.45	4,848.78	18,549.52
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(56.60)	97.58	(656.29)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(56.60)	97.58	(656.29)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(267.46)	(125.56)	(998.88)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(128.59)	72.69	(870.02)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	-	-	263.03
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each)			
(a)	Basic (Rs.)	(9.82)	(4.77)	(37.98)
(b)	Diluted (Rs.)	(9.82)	(4.77)	(37.98)

(Not annualised for quarter)

B. Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2022 (₹ crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	100.23	320.21	1,467.97
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(207.10)	(192.49)	(363.96)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(207.10)	(192.49)	(363.96)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(205.99)	(193.27)	(368.29)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(205.99)	(193.27)	(369.20)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	-	-	263.03
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	9,877.52	8,825.09	9,877.52
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	8,825.09
9	Net worth	9,493.13	8,825.09	9,493.13
10	Outstanding Debt	3,842.93	3,842.93	3,842.93
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.34	0.38	0.37
12	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each)			
(a)	Basic (Rs.)	(7.56)	(7.35)	(14.00)
(b)	Diluted (Rs.)	(7.56)	(7.35)	(14.00)

(Not annualised for quarter)

13	Capital Redemption Reserve	130.03	130.03	130.03
14	Debiture Redemption Reserve	212.98	212.98	212.98
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.02	(0.01)	0.09
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.30	(0.29)	0.84

C. The consolidated financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
D. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 drawn up both on a Standalone and Consolidated basis, filed with Stock Exchanges on February 03, 2023 under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with regulation 63(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 are available on the Company's website, www.rinfra.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 03, 2023

Fullerton Grihashakti
Insaad hai toh Raasta hai

FULLERTON INDIA HOME FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED
Registered office address: Megh Towers, 3rd Floor, Old No. 307, New No. 165, Poonamallee High Road, Madhavayal, Chennai - 600 095 Tamil Nadu
Toll free no. 1800 102 1009 | Email: grihashakti@fullerton.com
Website: www.grihashakti.com | CIN number: U65922TN2010PLC076972

1. Extract of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
	Dec 31, 2022	Sep 30, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Unaudited	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2021	Mar 31, 2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1. Total Income from Operations	18,271	15,839	12,363	48,687	36,721	50,385			
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	589	2,342	2,851	3,484	1,366	2,261			
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	589	2,342	2,851	3,484	1,366	2,261			
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	442	1,752	2,135	2,602	1,017	1,686			
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	427	1,764	2,144	2,580	1,059	1,720			
6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital	30,803	30,803	30,803	30,803	30,803	30,803			
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)*	39,031	38,604	35,791	39,031	35,791	36,452			
8. Securities Premium Account	40,186	40,186	40,186	40,186	40,186	40,186			
9. Net Worth	69,137	69,031	66,163	69,137	66,163	66,919			
10. Outstanding Debt	5,06,235	4,18,962	3,85,657	5,06,235	3,85,657	3,85,951			
11. Debt Equity Ratio	7.3x	6.1x	5.8x	7.3x	5.8x	5.5x			
12. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)									
- Basic**	0.14	0.57	0.69	0.84	0.33	0.55			
- Diluted**	0.14	0.57	0.69	0.84	0.33	0.55			

*Includes securities Premium Account **not annualised for periods other than year ended March 31, 2022

Notes:
1. Fullerton India Home Finance Limited ('The Company') is a public limited company domiciled in India and incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956. The Company is a Housing Finance Company (HFC) registered vide Registration number 07/0122.15 dated 14 July, 2015 with the National Housing Bank (NHB).
2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations') and recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies Indian Accounting Standards Rules, 2015, as amended by the Companies Indian Accounting Standards Rules, 2016, other relevant provisions of the Act, guidelines issued by the RBI as applicable to NBFCs, HFCs and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
3. Financial results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2022, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 02, 2023 and reviewed by statutory auditor, pursuant to Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results as per Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended are available on the website of the stock exchange www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.grihashakti.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Fullerton India Home Finance Company Limited

Sd/-
Deepak Patkar
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 09873175
Date: February 02, 2023

N. K. Industries Limited
Registered Office: 7th Floor, Pajode House, Adyar Road, Alwar Road - 600 097.
NICE TSE 655-Pan stock code: 582738 (N. K. Industries North Region)
E-mail: nkil@nkil.com, Web: www.nkil.com
CIN: L11002TNP199993, P: 0179-4451999

Extracts of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2022 (Rs. In lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31/12/2022	Quarter ended 31/03/2022	Year ended 31/03/2022	Quarter ended 31/12/2022	Quarter ended 31/12/2021	Year ended 31/03/2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	60.00	60.00	240.00	466.84	510.27	2033.26
Net Profit/(Loss) before Extraordinary activities after tax	(27.68)	(51.83)	(186.35)	(20.44)	(36.63)	(152.56)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(27.68)	(51.83)	(186.35)	(20.44)	(36.63)	(152.56)
Equity Share Capital	600.99	600.99	600.99	600.99	600.99	600.99
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each Basic:	(0.46)	(0.86)	(3.10)	(0.34)	(0.70)	(2.54)
Diluted:						
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each Basic:	(0.46)	(0.86)	(3.10)	(0.34)	(0.70)	(2.54)
Diluted:						

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (URL: <http://www.bseindia.com/corporates/ann.aspx?nc=134494&id=4&cc=pubtable-0>)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
N. K. Industries Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Hasmukhbhai K Patel
Whole Time Director
Date: 3rd February, 2023
Place: Ahmedabad

WELSPUN CORP LIMITED
CIN: L27100GJ1999PLD022689
Regd. Office: Welspun City, Village Versamand, Taluka Anjar, Dist. Kutch, Gujarat, Pincode-370110.
Tel No.: 2936-662222; Fax: 02936-279060; email: Companysecretary_wel@welspun.com; Website: www.welspuncorp.com
Corp. Office: Welspun House, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Panel, Mumbai, Pincode-400015.
Tel No.: 022-2490 8000; Fax: 022-2490 8020

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (₹ in lakhs except earnings per share)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended					
		31-Dec-22		30-Sep-22		31-Dec-21	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,413.03	2,14,006	1,49,938	5,94,570	4,64,285	7,05,633
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	5,302	(5,812)	6,082	822	26,725	66,056
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (including non-controlling interests)	2,322	(6,318)	3,860	(4,091)	18,061	44,417
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	5,438	(2,917)	3,635	7,282	18,825	48,470
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of INR 5/- each)	13,076	13,076	13,047	13,076	13,047	13,047
6	Earnings per share (of INR 5/- each) (not annualised in quarters)						
(a)	Basic (INR)	0.89	-2.16	1.75	-1.12	7.77	16.82
(b)	Diluted (INR)	0.89	-2.16	1.75	-1.12	7.75	16.77

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.welspuncorp.com.
2. The Un-audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on February 2, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review and expressed an unmodified opinion on the aforesaid results.
3. The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
4. The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.
5. Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Key financials	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		
	31-Dec-22	30-Sep-22	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	31-Mar-22
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
a Total Income	1,74,286	1,71,441	1,44,052	4,65,050	3,60,424	5,77,049
b Net Profit for the period before tax	8,365	(18,592)	10,371	37,591	22,916	59,486
c Net Profit for the period after tax	5,806	(14,573)	7,728	28,429	17,053	48,572
d Total Comprehensive Income for the period	6,820	(14,035)	7,326	28,320	15,803	47,672